Wayne HS3/Vista
Ultra High Capacity
Remote Dispensers
and Satellites
Terms & Acronyms
Acronym/Abbreviation Description
AR As Required
ANSI American National Standards Institute

Wayne Service Parts Department 1-512-218-6547 (Phone)
 1-512-388-8592 (Distributor Fax)
Model Designation Format
  1
August 2006  Part No. 920908 Rev A
Model Designation Format
The model number of your dispensers is an alpha-numeric string of characters that indicate the model
and options for your particular configuration.  See the table below for a description of each character.
Prefix / Main Body / First Suffix / Second Suffix
  XXX /  ABCDEF  / ZZZZZZZZ / YYYYYYYYYY
HS Ultra High Capacity Flow Prefix X Electronics
3 LC Meter + iGEM
 /
A V Vista
2 Satellite Dispenser
B
Model Series
3 1 or 2 Product Dispenser
C Cabinet Style 8 Narrow Cabinet
7 Duo-1
8 Duo-2 D Hose  & Product
Configuration
9 Duo-2 (2 hoses, same side): only available in /R model
C Combination Dispenser/Satellite
D Remote Dispenser E Dispenser Type
S Satellite
1 Single Price Posting
3 Dual Price Posting
4 Card Reader, Single Price Posting
5 Card Reader, Dual Price Posting
6 WayneTrac Hand Held Single Price Posting
Main
Body
F
Price Display
and
Card Reader
Options
9 WayneTrac Hand Held Dual Price Posting
 /
4 High Hose Discharge
A Auto On
C Canadian Unit
G Filter
I Intercom Call Button
J Push To Start
M Authorize Key Switch
O Electronic Totalizers only (no Electro-Mechanical Totalizers)
P Stop Switch
R Single-Sided Lane Oriented Model
First
Suffix Z Additional
Options
S Preset, 12 Button
 /
D Graphics Display Card Reader
F Electro-Mechanical Totalizer per Hose
H High Hose Retractor
I ISM 3000 software
K Speaker
L Conduit for Lighted Valence
Second
Suffix  Additional
Options
Z Data Encryption Software
Dispenser Views
2
Part No. 920908 Rev A  August 2006
FRONT SIDE
BACK SIDE
FRONT VIEW
HS3/V387D/4   ONE PRODUCT MASTER/MASTER
  Dispenser Views
  3
August 2006  Part No. 920908 Rev A
FRONT SIDE